Royal 3inc.

Bill to: AXLE LOGISTICS, INC 520 W SUMMIT HILL DRIVE , Knoxville, TN, 37902 Invoice Date: 08/05/2024 Invoice #: 1870601 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 09/05/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
08/02/2024		27160 Huntington Road, APPLE GROVE, WV 25502 - 1111 Oberlin Ave SW, MASSILLON, OH 44647			
			1	\$750.00	\$750.00

TOTAL	
\$750.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

No double brokering allowed

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier. Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria. ** Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact <u>Axle's offices</u> upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.**

Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- · Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- . Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- o Fax to: 866-534-6005
- Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer. All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. *There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given.

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 865-223-6603 www.axlelogistics.com

AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC 835 N. Central Street



Page 1

*** Load Confirmation ***

1870601

Knoxville, TN 37917 LOAD CONTIFMATION 1870601 Dispatcher Nathan BeasmanPhone: (865) 562-4069 Fax: (866) 431-5399 Email: Nathan.Beasman@axlelogistics.com

Carrier:	Roya	al3 Inc				Contact:	DIspatch Dispatch
	Lom	bard	IL 60148			Phone:	(630) 485-7370
Date:	08/02	2/2024				Fax:	(630) 485-6980
Order	Orde	er: 187	0601			Commodity:	Plastic Resin
	Miles	s: 191	.0			Weight:	43500.0
	Tem BOL		207666			Trailer: Reference:	Van (DAT)
			207000			Tielelelelice.	
	PU 1	Name:	APG Polytech			Date:	08/02/2024 0900
		Address:	27610 Huntingt	on Road			08/02/2024 2100
						Contact:	JD Thompson
		Phone:	APPLE GROVE (304) 576-453		5502	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
	SO 2	Name:	Ever Rank			Date:	08/03/2024 0800
		Address:	1111 Oberlin A	ve Sw			08/03/2024 1400
						Contact:	
			MASSILLON	OH 4	4647	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
		Phone:					
Payment		Carrier F	reight Pay:		\$750.00		



Sterling Medica

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attn:

Nathan Beasman

Jorge (862) 668-5247

767 W94932



APG Polytech, LLC	s or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between two day, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packa this musually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of add prope errors and conditions of the Uniform Bill of Lading set forth in the N errord, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by E WV US	the shipper and accepted for himself	a film und standaur.	CARRIER COP
SHIPMENT NUMBER SHIPPING DA	TE: CARRIER NAME OR RAIL CAR INITIALS AND NO.	9493	2 SCAC	AXLL AF
ROUTE From AFPLE GROVE WV US Carrier: AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC Shipping Condition: PU Road	to Massillon UH US Re	oyals		FOR FREIGHT COLL SHIPMENTS If the shipment is to delivered to the consign without recourse on
DELIVERY NOTE NO SEAL NUMBER 540207666		6	006914	consignor, the consi ehall sign the folio statement The carrier may declin make detivery of arbigment without permit freight and all other la charges
CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER LU24PLY35		APG Or	der No: 1400312	05 (Signeture of Consigno
CONSIGNED TO Everrank OH 1111 Oberlin Ave SW Massillon OH 44547 US	SOLD TO Everran) ak Oberlin Corp US		PRECATTERING CIP PREPAID H OR CODE
TRUCK/ TRUC NO. & KIND TRAILER TRAIL HM PACKAGES NUMBER OR TA	ER CAPACITY OUTAGE AT LOAD	LB/GAL. DING AT LOADING	IONS GALLON CORR. NET WEIGHT OR FACTOR GALLONS AT 60 F	GROSS WEIGHT (SUBJECT TO CORRECTION)
	C/ COMPT. TEMP. TEMP. TEMP. TEMP. TEMP. INTERMODA	L CERTIFICA	1	See .
1 Truck containing	g:			
	gulation under 49CFR - PELLETS, FLAKES, N	OI OR LUMPS	- Item 156200	
42,000.000 LE	C8006CASU1P210	EASTLON	₩ 8006C 2100 LE	BAG
Lot # 240705-014	NET WEIG 42,000.000	GHT LB		S WEIGHT
	19,050.864 Total Net 42,000.000		Total	3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB
	19,050.864		19,603	3.339 KGS
	/05/2024			and the second
Delivery Date: 08				
Delivery Date: 08				
Delivery Date: 08			Vessel Name: Voyage Number: Booking Number Ocean Carrier:	
FOR CHEMICAL EMERGENCY:	CALL CHEM		Voyage Number: Booking Number	800-424-9300
	ecifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property a	a follows: ransportation with ordinary care. See	Voyage Number: Booking Number Ocean Carrier: DAY OR NIGHT	800-424-9300 Order Placer: Bridget

Rev. (7/2018)

APG Polytech, LLC GROVE	a main have been agreed upon in which on drouteness of packages unknown), marked, con y sgreed, as to sech carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of indices of the Union mBit of Lading set forth in the National Moor Preight Cleases and terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for V US	himdelf and his assigns.	CARRIER COP
AI	CARRIER NAME OR RAIL CAR INITIALS AND NO. 949	32 scac	AXLL OF
ROUTE From APPLE GROVE WV US to Carrier: AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC Shipping Condition: PU Road - trans	port Royals		FOR FREIGHT CO SHIPMENTS If the shipment is delivered to the con- without recourse o consideror, the con-
DELIVERY NOTE NO SEAL NUMBER	Me, Bo Cale	6006914	ehall sign the fol etatement: The carrier may deci make delivery of etyment without peop freight and all other charges
CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER	APG	Order No: 1400312	05 (Signature of Consig
CONSIGNED TO Everrank OH 1111 Oberlin Ave SW Hassillon OH 44647 US	SOLD TO Everrank Oberlin Corp	US	CIP PREPAID OR CODE
TRUCK/ TRUCK/ NO. & KIND TRALER TRALER HM PACKAGES NUMBER OR TVC/ COMPT.	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS AND EX GALLONS LB/GAL. CAPACITY OUTAGE AT LOADING AT LOADING TEMP. TEMP. TEMP.	GALLON GALLON CORR. NET WEIGHT OR FACTOR GALLONS AT 60 F	GROSS WEIGHT (SUBJECT TO CORRECTION)
HM PACKAGES NUMBER OR T/C/ COMPT.	INTERMODAL CERTIFI		
1 Truck containing:		all he was a second a	
i iruck containing:			
Not subject to regulat PLASTIC MATERIALS - PE	tion under 49CFR Ellets, Flakes, NOI OR LUM	1PS - Item 156200	
42,000.000 LB	C8006CASU1P210 EASTI	LON# 8006C 2100 LE	BAG
Lot # 240705-014	NET WEIGHT	GROS	S WEIGHT
	42,000.000 LB		3.000 LB
	19,050.864 KGS Total Net	19,603 Total	3.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross
	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB	19,603 Total ,43,210	3.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB
	19,050.864 KGS Total Net	19,603 Total ,43,210	3.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross
	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB	19,603 Total ,43,210	3.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB
	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB	19,603 Total ,43,210	3.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB
	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB	19,603 Total ,43,210	3.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB
	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB 19,050.864 KGS	19,603 Total ,43,210	3.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB
Delivery Date: 08/05/2	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB 19,050.864 KGS	19,603 Total ,43,210	3.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB
Delivery Date: 08/05/2	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB 19,050.864 KGS	19,603 Total ,43,210	3.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB 3.339 KGS
	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB 19,050.864 KGS 2024 2024	19,603 Total ,43,211 19,603 Vessel Name: Voyage Number: Booking Number Ocean Carrier:	8.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB 3.339 KGS 8.339 KGS
FOR CHEMICAL EMERGENCY:	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB 19,050.864 KGS 2024 2024 CALL CHEMTREC TRUE NEW WILL DE POPUNY MI MONONI	Vessel Name: 43,211 19,603 Vessel Name: 19,603 Voyage Number: Booking Number Ocean Carrier: 8-5.24 DAY OR NIGHT	8.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB 3.339 KGS 8.339 KGS 800-424-9300 Order Placer: Bridge
For Payment is present. For Payment is present. For Payment is a dependent on value, inhopens are required to state specificality in with the append or decision value of the property is specificality stated by the appendent the appendent of the appendent of the appendent of the appendent of the property is present. For Payment is present. For Payment superty is present. For Payment sup	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB 19,050.864 KGS 2024 2026 2027 2026 20	19,603 Total 43,214 19,603 43,214 19,603 19,603 Vessel Name: Voyage Number: Booking Number Ocean Carrier: 8-5.24 DAY OR NIGHT Max See Sec. 2(c) of NMFC Nem Sec. DOI: MAZABOUS MATERIALS PLACABOS FU SHEPPER CARRIER	8.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB 3.339 KGS 800-424-9300 Order Placer: Bridge
FOR CHEMICAL EMERGENCY: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specificatily in with The spread or declared value of the property is specification of the and the the specification of the spread or additional case or estimation in handling or storing m Februpher in a property or the property of the spread or additional case or estimation in handling or storing m Februpher in a property or the spread or additional case or estimation in handling or storing m	19,050.864 KGS Total Net 42,000.000 LB 19,050.864 KGS 2024 2024 Call CHEMTREC Magnetic Control of the property as before: Agention: Tradys Payman Tradys Payman	19,603 Total 43,214 19,603 43,214 19,603 19,603 Vessel Name: Voyage Number: Booking Number Ocean Carrier: 8-5.24 DAY OR NIGHT Max See Sec. 2(c) of NMFC Nem Sec. DOI: MAZABOUS MATERIALS PLACABOS FU SHEPPER CARRIER	8.000 LB 3.339 KGS Gross 3.000 LB 3.339 KGS 800-424-9300 Order Placer: Bridge